

**I.E.NO-20/24(R-20/24)**  
**Present:- S. Nandy Chakrabarti**  
**J.O. Code WB00584**

**Order No. 04**  
**Dated 27-06-2024**

Accused persons namely **Sabur Ali Mondal @ Sahabul Ali Mondal** on bail is absent by filing petition and prays for time.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **13-11-2024** for appearance and supply of copy of documents.

D/C

Judge,  
Special Court (Electricity Act)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Judge  
Special Court (Electricity Act)  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadiabail