

I.E. No.20/2024 (R-20/2024)
Present : Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay
J. O. Code- WB 00676

Order No.08

Dated : 04-02-2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent and one petition is filed by the Id. Lawyer on behalf of the accused person praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10-03-2026 for appearance.

Accused person must be present on the date fixed.

(D/C) by me

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay
Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.
In-Charge

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay
Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar
In-Charge